
SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2021
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W50
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

1. Schmoetten Pascale 68 Diekirch Celtic Diekirch 1:34:51 4:29 37.

2. Heller Patricia 69 Luzern 1:38:00 +3:09 4:38 61.

3. Castiglioni Rosella 69 Como Itali 1:41:34 +6:43 4:48 105.

4. Krauer Monika 67 Neuenkirch 1:42:33 +7:42 4:51 123.

5. Vásquez Büchi Claudia 71 Rüti ZH Crazy Turtles Triathl... 1:42:43 +7:52 4:52 130.

6. Noyes Aya 71 Zug 1:42:55 +8:04 4:52 135.

7. Widmer Wiltrud 67 Brienz BE 1:43:11 +8:20 4:53 141.

8. Leon Susanna 71 Oberwil BL 1:44:15 +9:24 4:56 163.

9. Gezhagne Addis 70 Kriens LUKS 1:44:44 +9:53 4:57 167.

10. Dönni Kathrin 68 Alpnach Dorf Triathlon Club Hergi... 1:47:17 +12:26 5:05 224.

11. Neukom Patrizia 69 Adliswil SSC Langnau 1:47:30 +12:39 5:05 228.

12. Willemin Tania 71 Delémont 1:49:38 +14:47 5:11 280.

13. Camenzind-Knaus Sandra 70 Brunnen 1:50:18 +15:27 5:13 296.

14. Arnet-Bühlmann Esther 68 Willisau SwissLauftreff Willisau 1:50:36 +15:45 5:14 305.

15. Armati Karin 67 Bellikon PB Sports Team 1:50:43 +15:52 5:14 310.

16. Bach Catherine 68 Hermance Perform 1:50:45 +15:54 5:14 312.

17. Nischler Anita 70 Boswil 1:50:55 +16:04 5:15 317.

18. Baumgartner Isabel 68 Olten Marathon Team Krie... 1:51:01 +16:10 5:15 320.

19. Tschan Jeannette 67 Altendorf 1:51:27 +16:36 5:16 331.

20. Kuhn Maria 68 Lotzwil Halbmarathon 1:51:41 +16:50 5:17 337.

21. Di Clemente Monika 70 Brunnen 1:51:58 +17:07 5:18 349.

22. Steiner Berta 67 Dagmersellen 1:53:52 +19:01 5:23 403.

23. Woodward Marion 70 Cham Zuger Lauftreff 1:53:58 +19:07 5:24 408.

24. Rose Christiane 70 Neubiberg 1:54:19 +19:28 5:25 419.

25. Russo Patrizia 71 Ferney-Voltaire Geneva Raid Nature 1:54:39 +19:48 5:26 427.

26. Huser Beatrice 67 Luzern 1:54:46 +19:55 5:26 430.

27. Hjelmland Karin 71 Küssnacht am Rigi 1:55:20 +20:29 5:28 455.

28. Schaub Claudia 69 Winterthur 1:55:43 +20:52 5:29 470.

29. Van Berkel Esther 67 Samedan 1:56:17 +21:26 5:30 493.

30. Pritz Christa 68 Thun Lauftreff Thun 1:56:30 +21:39 5:31 505.

31. Burkard Vreni 67 Rickenbach LU StammgastNr1 1:56:31 +21:40 5:31 506.

32. Müller-Setz Irene 71 Hergiswil Lu 1:56:56 +22:05 5:32 523.

33. Fahrni Anita 71 Schüpfheim 1:56:58 +22:07 5:32 525.

34. Fankhauser Pascale 69 Zug Team Advantage 1:57:42 +22:51 5:34 554.

35. Ettlin-Niederberger Maria 68 Kerns StammgastNr1 1:58:38 +23:47 5:37 578.

36. Leu Franziska 71 Horw B. Braun 1:59:12 +24:21 5:38 601.

37. Motsch Monika 69 Rheinfelden Laufsport Heinz 1:59:37 +24:46 5:40 613.

38. Ammeter Luzia 68 Sursee 1:59:50 +24:59 5:40 626.

39. Lanz Claudia 68 Fällanden 2:00:13 +25:22 5:41 635.

40. Unger Alexandra 71 Bisingen LG Steinlach-Zollern 2:00:18 +25:27 5:42 640.

41. Estermann Christina 71 Hildisrieden 2:00:19 +25:28 5:42 641.

42. Gäthje Sabine 67 Bremen 2:00:21 +25:30 5:42 643.

43. Voser Sandra 69 Luzern 2:01:10 +26:19 5:44 670.

44. Zihlmann Manuela 71 Malters LUKS 2:01:15 +26:24 5:44 674.

45. Thomas Karine 71 Sion 2:02:20 +27:29 5:47 710.

46. White Fiona 67 Great Hale Sleaford Striders 2:02:26 +27:35 5:48 715.

47. Lara Olga 71 Wetzikon ZH 2:02:29 +27:38 5:48 720.

48. Kaufmann Bettina 71 Hünenberg See Laufgruppe Cham 2:02:31 +27:40 5:48 721.

49. Kunz Doris 68 Langenthal LV Langenthal 2:02:47 +27:56 5:49 732.

50. Van Wier Cornelia 68 Tscherlach Lauf-Treff Buchs 2:02:49 +27:58 5:49 735.

19.12.2025 21:04
1/3



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2021
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W50
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

51. Stockwell Nathalie 71 Alsemberg 2:02:58 +28:07 5:49 740.

52. Sibbing Inge 70 Engelberg 2:03:24 +28:33 5:50 755.

53. Winterholer Dorrit 71 Luzern StammgastNr1 2:03:50 +28:59 5:52 768.

54. Bader Regula 67 Ettingen LSV Basel 2:03:52 +29:01 5:52 771.

55. Brenner Marianne 71 Abtwil SG Silvester-Runners 2:04:00 +29:09 5:52 775.

56. Gerig Caroline 69 Luzern 2:04:19 +29:28 5:53 783.

57. Borel Fedi Sylvie 71 Thônex Ecotrail de Geneve 2:04:42 +29:51 5:54 793.

58. Astridge Rebecca 71 Altendorf 2:04:48 +29:57 5:54 798.

59. Ironside Claire 67 Uetikon am See 2:05:17 +30:26 5:56 810.

60. Wittmer Bettina 69 Freiburg AKAVITA-Runners 2:05:31 +30:40 5:56 820.

61. Kassel Antje 70 Durmersheim 2:05:56 +31:05 5:58 837.

62. Bailey Dawn 71 Ruskington Sleaford Striders 2:06:13 +31:22 5:58 845.

63. Buclin Véronique 70 Marsens CS Marsens 2:06:28 +31:37 5:59 856.

64. Ody Valérie 71 Sorens CS Marsens 2:06:35 +31:44 6:00 860.

65. Wiesmann Marion 68 Bottmingen 2:06:54 +32:03 6:00 872.

66. Widmer Sandra 67 Affoltern am Albis 2:08:05 +33:14 6:04 899.

67. Critchley Susan 67 Magden 2:09:14 +34:23 6:07 929.

68. Kurth Sabine 69 Zuchwil 2:09:52 +35:01 6:09 944.

69. Kempf Kathrin 67 Horw Skiclub Horw 2:10:16 +35:25 6:10 950.

70. Marconi Stefania 71 Bern 2:10:20 +35:29 6:10 953.

71. Reiniger Simona 70 Niederweningen 2:10:29 +35:38 6:11 956.

72. Giaimo Pascale 69 Cham Laufgruppe Cham 2:10:39 +35:48 6:11 962.

73. Meister Barbara 70 Stein am Rhein 2:10:46 +35:55 6:11 969.

74. Kenny Vanessa 69 Nyon 2:11:20 +36:29 6:13 989.

75. Bachmann Rita 67 Malters 2:11:26 +36:35 6:13 993.

76. Acher Susanne 68 Bern 2:11:29 +36:38 6:13 996.

77. Harr Conny 67 Niederdorf Bewegungscoaching 2:11:45 +36:54 6:14 1003.

78. Lenzlinger Barbara 71 Erlenbach ZH 2:12:45 +37:54 6:17 1027.

79. Gomez Nava Conchi 70 Verbier 2:14:06 +39:15 6:21 1057.

80. Longariello Rosetta 68 St-Séverin 2:14:15 +39:24 6:21 1066.

81. Arnold Renate 69 Oberdorf NW 2:14:39 +39:48 6:22 1071.

82. Grainger Andrea 71 Zürich 2:15:34 +40:43 6:25 1095.

83. Splittgerber Gabriele 67 Remagen 2:15:36 +40:45 6:25 1097.

84. Ben Youssef Anouk 71 Delémont 2:15:37 +40:46 6:25 1099.

85. Plümacher Martina 69 Bodnegg 2:16:14 +41:23 6:27 1110.

86. Hauri Agda 69 Carouge GE Perform 2:17:20 +42:29 6:30 1129.

87. Wiedmer Susan 67 Chardonne 2:17:46 +42:55 6:31 1136.

88. Inauen Claudia 69 Lauwil 2:18:09 +43:18 6:32 1149.

89. Mäder Margret 68 Jegenstorf 2:19:06 +44:15 6:35 1169.

90. Kiefer Martina 69 Ittigen 2:19:16 +44:25 6:36 1171.

91. Ulrich Bernadette 68 Unterägeri Lauftreff Oberägeri 2:19:46 +44:55 6:37 1178.

92. Hohl Christine 67 Allschwil Laufbewegung Base... 2:20:04 +45:13 6:38 1181.

93. Chianello Maddalena 67 Breganzona 2:20:18 +45:27 6:38 1185.

94. Schnider Véronique 71 Oberwil BL 2:20:33 +45:42 6:39 1192.

95. Wagner Marija 67 Ennetbürgen 2:21:12 +46:21 6:41 1202.

96. Ahlberg Kleiterp Noelle 68 Oberrieden 2:21:43 +46:52 6:43 1208.

97. Müller-Jenni Irene 70 Schwarzenberg LU 2:21:43 +46:52 6:43 1209.

98. Kaspar Rita 71 Hausen am Albis 2:21:45 +46:54 6:43 1210.

99. Lips Patrizia 71 Luzern 2:22:45 +47:54 6:45 1219.

100. Wolfram Silja 70 Waldshut 2:23:22 +48:31 6:47 1225.

19.12.2025 21:04
2/3



SwissCityMarathon - Lucerne 2021
results

Halbmarathon Frauen W50
rank name yob city Group/club time diff min/km overall

101. Saadouni Sibylle 71 Glattbrugg 2:23:42 +48:51 6:48 1229.

102. Staehli Isabelle 71 Grand-Lancy Perform 2:23:57 +49:06 6:49 1235.

103. Mccann Sharon 70 Driffield Driffield striders 2:24:26 +49:35 6:50 1243.

104. Shen Fu Ting 71 Basel 2:25:55 +51:04 6:54 1260.

105. Röthlin Maya 68 Kerns Pilatus Aircraft Ltd 2:27:47 +52:56 7:00 1274.

106. Wanjiku Susan 70 Birmenstorf AG TakedaFit 2:27:52 +53:01 7:00 1275.

107. Frauchiger Lotti 71 Au (ZH) 2:29:44 +54:53 7:05 1283.

108. Steinke Manuela 68 Gaggenau Running Sisters 2:30:28 +55:37 7:07 1286.

109. Ryffel Sandra 68 Cham SwissLauftreff Cham 2:31:43 +56:52 7:11 1294.

110. Mulder Annet 71 Almelo 2:34:47 +59:56 7:20 1312.

111. Portmann Emilia 69 Luzern 2:35:20 +1:00:29 7:21 1313.

112. Thalmann Roongsuree 71 Escholzmatt B. Braun 2:36:12 +1:01:21 7:24 1320.

113. Stadelmann Daniela 69 Horw 2:38:47 +1:03:56 7:31 1338.

114. Schneider Regina 69 Zug 2:45:10 +1:10:19 7:49 1360.

115. Good Jeannette 70 Glattpark 2:57:44 +1:22:53 8:25 1376.

116. Schmidiger Anita 68 Bettwil StammgastNr1 3:02:39 +1:27:48 8:39 1378.

117. Zehnder Sandrine 71 Vallorbe Mojito 3:15:39 +1:40:48 9:16 1384.

Schwanenplatz (KM 1.4)
118. Hoyte Caroline 71 Zug 07:32

119. Schütte Katja 67 Weil am Rhein 08:40

DSQ
Lee Sandra 68 Luzern 1:28:08 4:10

DNS
Limacher Alice 69 Sarnen

Rosenbusch Andrea 68 Zürich LAC TV Unterstrass

Lindauer Sylvie 67 Meggen

Trümpy Pascale 68 Oberwenigen Trisutto / Impuls

Hoppler Sarah 71 Hergiswil NW

Hoyte Caroline 70 Zug

Weber Angela 71 Merenschwand

Lüdi Simone 71 Biel-Benken BL

Dettwiler Jennifer 70 Gempen

Grüter Monika 70 Sempach

Ferling Nikola 69 Singen

Legeny Renate 68 Wien

Cabelduc Hedy 71 Emmenbrücke

Rinderle Sonja 69 Staufen AKAVITA-Runners

Vogel Margrit 68 Luzern

Stevens Tracy 69 Wymondham

Hibbard Carol 67 Wildwood
#137 participants

19.12.2025 21:04
3/3


